Page 1of 9

CRASTER LIMITED
SUITE 218 GREAT WESTERN

STUDIOS
G5 ALFRED ROAD
LONDOM
W2 5EU
Test Report No. BAM 312235/ UNITED KINGDOM
Issue Date: 10 February 2023 Alin:  Ravi Vamadevan
The following sample was submitted and identified by the client as:
sample Name: [ - 7'><5<- A5S
Sample Description: Clear plastic tray, 30"25cm.
Sample Referance: BU TL1221
Date of Receipt: 25 January 2023
Testing Period: Testing conducted between 01 February 2023 and 09" February 2023
{Plaase note that this teashing was concucied al anafhar laboratory within the SGE group of companies)
Test Method and Sea appendix
Results:
Test Requested Conclusion
1. | Article 3 of European Regulation No. 1935/2004. -
a) Sensorial Examination - Odouwr and Taste Test PASS
2. | European Commission Regulation (EU} No 1002011 and its amendment. -
a) Plastic — Cverall Migration PASS
b Plastic — Specific Migration of Primary Aromatic Amine PASS
c) Plastic — Specific Migration of Heavy Metals PASS
dlj Plastic — Specific Migration of Acrylonilrila PASS
&) Plastic — Residual 1,3-butadisna PASS

seessist FOR FURTHER DETAILS, PLEASE REFER TO THE FOLLOWING PAGE(S) ="

Signed for and on behalf of
SG5 United Kingdom Ltd.

’(v;/

Tracy Lai
Chamical Laboratory Managar

This documend b Esued by the Company subject io iz Geranl Condiions of Sorvice, awallable on mequest ora{r.r:::-chln xmwm
ardd, tor electonic formal documents, subject (o Terms ard Condiions for Elecironic Dooamants at

Atlengon |5 drasn b B Emkation of labiity, rdemeilcation and jursdicSon Ssues definaed Twenen. Ay holder of this :h:w.m i 5 advised hat infomaton
comtaingd hereon nefects the Compsany's findings ot the tme of is incersention onlf and withieibe limes of Cheni's insinect o, i§anmy. The Compamy’'s sche

s poreibing & o fs Clhont and this documen does nol exorenais pardes io @ mansacion from eoeising all ther ights aed obligaions under Fe iansacion
dooamants. This Socument cannot Be nepeoducsd axcet i full, withoot prics weithen approval of the Company. Ay uedihcised aleration, orgery o lalsiloation of
ar pomient of appesarancs of s documen (s unlasful and olfenders may be prosecuied o ihe fulest exient of the law"

Limlicss oladid S Slakdd el Fecilils Shoswm in b et report refer only 1o the Sompless) eaied and such Samplils) ane retainsd for 30 dirgs only. This ool miant
Ciafimacl b reorod Licasd el in Wadl, withoul prior appeovel of B Company.

SGES United Kingdom Lid Units 41 & 43, The Listerhills Park of Science and Commerce, Campus. Road, Bradiord BOT 1HR
Tel =44 (01274 303080 Fax +£4 (0)1274 303098
Registered in England No. 1193585 Rossmore Business Park, Ellesmere Port, Cheshire CHBS 3EN www sgs.com

Member of 555 Group (S Group)



Page 2 of 8 BAM 3122351

SGS

Appandix
Test Results:
1. Article 3 of Eu n ulation No. 1935/2004.
a) Sensorial Examination - Odowr and Taste Test
Meathod : With reference to DIN 10955:2004-06.
Test Condition : 70°C for 2 howrs
Test Media :  Dweionized Water
Mo. of Panslist : &
Test Itemn RE‘T"" Permissible Limit
Sensorial examination odowr {Intensity scala) [i] =3
Sensorial examination taste (Intensity scala) 1.0 = 3
Comment PASS -
Speciman Description:
1. Whole sample
Mota: == less than

1.
2. "C = degrea Celsius
3. Infensity scale (rounded at 0.5)
0 — no perceptible difference
1 — just perceplible differance
2 — slight difference
3 — marked differance
4 - strong difference

This document b ssued by the Comparty subjiect o is Gerenal Condiions of Sorvice, avallabie on mequest of accessible af wWw, 505 COMIEITS_and_cond Bong ham
ard, for elecironic fomal documants, Subject b Tarms and Condilons for Elecionic Dooumants at

Alpndon is drawn ko the Emitation of liabiEty, indemeilcation and jursdicton ssues dofirad Paensin. Any holder of this dooumant is advised Bat infomadon
Coniaingd hireon rafects the Comgany's indings at the time of ils intersontion only and within the lim ks of Chant's insinad ons, iFany. The Company’s sohe

ri porciblity & B0 iis Chent and this documant doos nol exoronie pamies 10 & mnsacion from exorising all ther nghts and obdigalions under T transacton
dociamants. This Gocument cannol be repeoducsd axnspt in full, without prior wrthen approval of the Company. Ay unauithonzed akeration, orgery of lalsilcation of
T LOMIERE OF ApEa ance of this docume! is wunlasful and offencers may ba proseculid b the fulest extent of the lay.”

Unless oisrsise siaied b resuls shown in his st report refer only o the samphe(s) esied and such samplsls) ane retaired for 30 days only. This document
canret bo meproduced exoapl in Rl withoul prior approwal of S Comparny.

S5G5 United Kingdom Lid Units 41 & 43, The Listedils Park of Science and Commerce, Campus Foad, Bradiord BOT 1HR
Tel =44 (011274 303080 Fax H-HEI} 1274 303038
Registered in England Na. 119358 Business Park, Ellesmere Porl, Cheshire CHBS 3EN  www sgs.com

I
Member of 555 Group [SA& Group)



g} Plastic — Owerall Migration

Page 3of 9

BAN 31223571

Method With reference to EM 1186-1:2002 for salection of conditions and test methods
{18, 2= and 3= migration);
EM 1188-3:2022 Test methods for owverall migration in evaporable simulants
Migration Result
"'::E m!mz:lﬁu Reporting | Permissible
Simulant Used Test Condition 1 Limit Lirmit Stability”
= o T {magidm?) | (mgidm?)

3% Acetic Acid (W) .
Aqueotia Sokilion 2 hours at 7O°C ND MWD KD o 10 Comply
10% Ethanol [VAV) .
Aqueotia Solulion 2 hours at 7O°C ND MWD KD o 10 Comply
Fatty Food Substitute
95% Ethanol 2 hours at 0°C ND MO KD 3.0 10 Comply
Iszoctane 0.5 hours at 40"C MDDy [ MWD 3.0 10 Comply
Comment PASS — — —

Specimen Descriplion:

1. Transparent plastc (Tray)

Mota:

B g

the standard.

Remark :

mg/dm? = milligram per square decimetar
"C = degres Celsius
MO = Mot Detected [Lower than reporting limit)
The decision rule has prescribed in the regulation or standard, conformity reporting will base on

1. Compliance is based on the thind migration result as per described in Commission Regulation (EU) Mo
1072011 of 14 January 2011 Annex V' for repeated use articles.

2. "= Compliance is based on the stability of the material from the first to the third migration test results
with measurement uncertainty as per described in Commission Regulation (EU) Mo 1072011 of 14
January 2011 Annex V' for repeated use articles.

3. Unless further specified, the ratio of surface area to volumea is 1 dm? par 100 mL of foocdsiulf in contact

with.

4. The ratio of surface area to volume for evaporable simulants of sample 1 is 1 dm? par 270 mL of
focdstuff in contact with.

This documient B Esued by he Company subject o is Goeranal Condiions of Sorvice, svailabie on moguest of sccersibly of W, $08 COmTGITTE_and oo i ong Sam
ard, tor eliscironic fmal documants, subject o Terms and Condiions for Eleconic Doosmants at
Allpndon is drawn o B Emitation of liabilty, rdomeilcation and jursdioion Esues dolirad Tensin. Ay holder of this dooument & advised Tat informaton
containgd horeon nefects the Company’s findings ab the time of is inersention only and withis the lim s of Chent's instneotons, il any. The Company's sobs

s porcdiny & 00 s Chnt and this doouman Goes Nl exonerall Parbis 10 & ransa oson from ederising al their nghts and oblgalbons under T irans action
dooumants. This documont camnot be neproduosd axospd im full, withoul pror writhen approval of ihe Company. &y uraiiihoized aloeration, forgeny o lalsilication of

T DOTIEE OF QpEeli raniod of T docurmdi is unlasatul and offenders may bo prosecled b 1ho fulest et of Th lea."

Unless olebrdss Slakhd el FREURS Shosm in his WSt repor refer only 10 thi samphsis) Wied and such samolss) any retairesd for 30 days only. This documant

canveol b reproduced ex el in Rl withou! prior appectdal of T Company.

SG5 United Kingdom Lid

Units 41 & 43, The Listerhils Park of Science and Commerce, Campus Road, Bradford BOT 1HR

Tel =44 {D1274 303080 Fax +44
Riegistered in England No. 113308

é.ﬂ- 1274 30

e
Busiress Park, Ellesmere Porl, Cheshire CHES 3EM  www.sgs.com

I
Member of =5 Group [SA Group)



Page 4 of 9 BAN 312235/ 1

SGS

b) Plastic — Specific Migration of Primary Aromatic Amine

Method : Sample preparation in 3% acetic acid {wiv) in agueous solution at 70°C for 2 hours with
reference to EM 13130-1:2004; followed by analysis using LC-MS/MS and LC-DADNMS (19, 2™
and 3¢ migration).

Migration Result . .
Test ltem Unit 2 1 Reporting | Permissible
7 > 3 Lirmit Lirmit
Surface area fo volume ratio dmeikg 4 4 4 - --
1. | Primary Aromatic Amines in List] | mgikg ND ND MD RE.':: I'” 0.002
Sum of Primary Aromatic Amines Rafer io
2 | inListl malkg | ND ND ND List Il on
Stability” Comply - —
Comment PASS - -

Spacimen Descripfion:
1. Transparent plastic (Tray)

Mote: 1. mogikg = milligram per kilogram of foodstuff in contact with
2. dmifkg = square decimeter per kilogram
3. "C = degree Calsius
4. MD = Mot Detected [Lower than reparting Bmit)

Remark :

1.  Primary Aromatic Amines (1 to 22} in List | are listed in Appendixz 8 to entry 43 of Annex XV of
Regulation (EC) 1807/2006 and 1,3-Phenylenediamine is listed in Commission Regulation (EU) Mo
102011 of 14 January 2011 Annex |.

2. Primary Aromatic Amines in List Il are not listed in Commission Regulation (EU) Mo 1002011 of 14
January 2011 Annesx |

3. Compliance is based on the first migration result only as per described in Commission Regulation (EL)
Mo 10/2011 of 14 January 2011 Annex 11

4. Compliance is based on the third migration result for Primary Aromatic Amines in List || as per described
in Commission Regulation (EU) No 1002011 of 14 Januwary 2011 Annex W for repeated use articles.

5. * = Compliance is based on the stability of the material from the first to the third migration test results
with measurement uncertainty as per described in Commission Regulation (EU) Mo 1072011 of 14
January 2011 Annex V' for repeated usa arficles.

This Socumend B ssued by the Comparry subject to s Gereral Conditions of Borvice, availabie on et of accissibly of Wew, 500 comonms and condiions ham
and, tor elecironio formal documaents, subject 1o Terms and Condtons for Elecnons Doosments ot

Afimrmion b drown o e imkabion of labdiy, rdemeilcation and jursdicton ssues Sefired Senein. Ay holder of this documaent ks advised Sal informaton
contained hereon nefects ihe Company’s indings ab the time of s inerseniion only and withie the lm e of Cleni's insinec ons, iF any. The Company’s soe

v porcibiivy s B0 s Chent and this decumend does nol exorenie paries 10 & mansacion from exercising al their ights ard obdigaikons under e inans action
documants. This Secumient canno Be reprosuced axcept in full, without pric weithen approval of the Company. Ay unauthonzed ateration, forgery o lalsilcation of
i LOMENE OF apparance of B dooument is unlaswful and ofencers may Ba prosecoled wohe fulest axtent of th "

Unlisis ot Slaked T mesuls shown in this st report reter only 10 the samphs(s) Wesied ard such samplils) ane retairdd for 30 days only. This Gooument
carrot be reproduced escepi in Sl withoul prior appeoval of T Comparry.

SGS United Kingdom Lid Units 41 & 43, The Listerhils Park of Science and Commerce, Campus Road, Bradiord BDT 1HR
Tel +44 (01274 303060 Fax H—d;ﬂ 1274 303038
Registered in England Ha. 119308 Bursiremss Park, Ellesmere Porl, Cheshire CHES 3EN www.sgs.com

I
Member of 555 Group (S Group)



Page 5of 9 BAN 31223571

SGS

List I: Primary Aromatic Amines

Mo. | Primary Aromatic Amine | CAS MNo. Reporting Mo. | Primary Aromatic Amine | CAS Mo. Reporling
Lirmit Lirnit
(mgikg) . _ [movkg)
4-Aminodiphenyl f E‘L.Tdrf’“mff';.i';f}m | 0.002
1 | xenylamine / Biphenyl-4- | 9267-1 | 0.002 |13 | S.F i 3,2 -LAmetnyl- | gaggso
ylamine diaminodiphenylmethanea
2 | Benzidine g2-87-5 | 0002 |, | p-Cresidin/E-methoxy- | 45074 g | 0.002
m-toluiding
0.002 4 4'-Methylene-bis-{2- 0.002
- chloro-aniline) / 2.2°- A
3 | 4-Chloro-o-toluidine 35-68-2 15 dichl 3 &'methylene- 101-14-4
dianiline
4 | 2-Waphthylamine 91-58-8 | 0.002 |16 [ 4. 4'-Oxydianiline 101-80-4 | 0.002
o-Aminoazotoluene | 4-o- 0.002 0.002
5 |toazo-o-olidine /4- | g3 55 4 17 | 4.4-Thiodianiline 138-65-1
amino-2',3-
dimethylazobenzens
Z-Amino-4-nitrotoluens | 55-8 0.002 o-Toluidine | 2- 0.002
6 S-nitro-o-toluidine - 13 aminoioiuens 95534
. 0.002 2.4-Toluylendiamine | 4- 0.002
7 | p-Chlomandin/ 4- 106-47-B 19 | methyl-m- 95-50-7
chiloroaniline N
phenylenadiaminz
2 4-Diaminoanisol | 4- 0.002 0.002
& | methoxy-m- 615-05-4 20 | 2.4.5-Trimethlaniine 137-17-7
phenylenediamine
4,4 0.002 0.002
8 | Diaminodiphenylmethane | 101-77-9 21 | 4-Aminoazobenzens G0-09-3
[ 4, 4-methylenedianiline
3, 3-Dichlorobenzidine / 0.002 S 0.002
- - . o-Anisidine | 2-
10 | 3, F'dichlorobiphenyl-4.4™- | 91-84-1 22 methaxyaniline 80-04-0
ylenediamine
11 | 3.3-Dimethaxybenzidine | y1g.9n 4 | 0002 | 55 | 4 3 phanylenediamine | 108-45-2 | 0-002
[ o-dianisidine
3, 3-Dimethybenzidine / 0.002
12 4, 4'-bi-o-Toluidineg 118937

This document b Esued by the Company subjiect o is Geranal Conditions of Service, availabe on ReQueest of accessible ot W, 505 oM TeIm e _and_ oond iong him
ard, Boi eleCinoni formal documanis, Subject b Terme ard Condiions for Elecinonio Dooumants o

Allenton is drawn o i imitation of liabiity, rdemeiication and jursdickon Esues dalirad Seerein. Any holder of this documant & advised Sat informaton
confaingd hiroon nefects the Company’s indings at the time of ils inkersention only and within the limis of Chant's instnaet ons, iF anry. The Company’'s sche

risi porcsibdivy i 00 fs Chont and this documan does nol exoraraie paries 10 @ tansacion from exercising all their ights ard obligations under T trans acton
dooumants. This documont cannot be reproducsd aacept im full, without pricr writhen approval of the Company. Ay usaiihonoed aberalion, forgery o lalsication of
T comlend o appsaranoe of s documen is unlaaful and offenders may bo proseculod o the fulest exdent of the les.”

Unless ofterwise Staked e resuls shown in this st report refer only 1o the samphe(s) tesied and such samplsls) are retsinsd for 30 days only. This Sooument
il b Pepnod ucad excapl in 1), withoul prior appeoval of thee Compary.

SGS Unibesd Kingdom Lid Units 41 & 43, The Listerhils Park of Scienos and Commerce, Campus Road, Bradiord BOT 1HR
Tel =44 (01274 303080 Fax +d-l1£|]- 1274 303098
Regisbered in England Ma. 118358 Business Park, Ellesmer= Port, Cheshine CHES 3EM www sgs.com

I
Member of =5 Group (34 Group)



SGS Page G of 8 BAN 312235 /1
List Il: Primary Aromatic Amines
Mo.| Primary Aromatic Amine CAS No Report|Mo.| Primary Aromatic Amine CAS Mo. | Reporting
ing Limit
Limit [migkg)
:nr?ﬂug
1 [ Aniling B2-53-3 0.002 | 20 | 5-Chlone-2-methylaniline 95-79-4 0,005
m-Taluidine 108-44-1 0.002 | 21 | 1,3-Diiminoisoindoline 3468-11-8 0.010
p-Toluidine 106-49-0 |0.002 |22 i;ﬂ';’;;:;mm 95-03-4 0.005
2 B-Tolvanediamine . -
4 (2.6-TDA) B23-40-5 0.002 | 23 | 2-Chloro-4-nitroaniline 121-87-9 0.005
m-Anisidine 53600-3 |0.002 |24 | 4Chloro-2.5- §358-64-1 | 0.005
dimethoxyaniline
3-Chloroaniline 108-42-9 0.010 | 25 | 2.4,5-Trichloroaniline B36-30-8 0010
p-Phenylenediamine (p-
7 | PDA) I 1.4- 106-50-2 | 0.002 | 26 | +Chloro-3- 13726-14-2 | 0.005
- methoxyaniline
Phenylenediamine
1,2-Phenylendiamine 95 -5 -5 0.002 | 27 | 2 4-Dinitroaniline a7-02-9 0.005
2 B-Dimetmdaniline (2,6- ) 4-Aminocioluene-3-
DMA) ar-e2-7 0.002 | 28 sulfonic acid 88-44-8 0.005
2 4-Dimethylaniline (2 4- 2-Amino-1- }
10 DMA) 95-68-1 0.002 | 28 maphthalsnesulionic sd 81-16-3 0.05
15 i Dimethyl
11 Diaminonaphthalens 2243621 0.002 | %0 aminoterephthalate w2916 0.002
12 | 4-Ethoxyaniline 156-43-4 0.002 | 31 | p-Anisidine 104-84-9 0.002
J-Amino-4- . -
13 methoxyt anlices 120-35-4 0.002 | 32 | 3 4-Dichlorcaniline 95-76-1 .02
14 | 2-Methoxy-4-nitroaniline ay-52-9 0.005 | 33 | 1-Maphthylamine 134-32-7 0.002
5-Amino-6- N
15 methvibenzimidazolons BT014-36-2 | 0,005 | 34 | 2-Aminobiphanyl 20-41-5 0.02
1g | 4-Aminobenzamide 283568-0 | 0.005 |35 | Butyl Anthranilate 7756080 | 0.002
J-Amino-4- 24
7 methylbenzamide 19406-86-1 |0.002 | 26 Diaminodiphenylmethans 1206-52-2 0.002
. 2-Amino-5-
18 | 2-Chloraniline 95-51-2 o010 | 37 methyl —— 2941-78-8 0002
1g | &;henetidine / 2- 94-70-2 | 0.005 |38 | 2,5-Dichlaranili 95-82-9 0.010
Ethoxyaniline - - Ui raniiing ) :

c) Plastic — Specific Migration of Heavy Metals

This document B Esued by the Comparny subject io s Genenl Conditions of Sarvice, avallable on megueest oracr.r_-mhh a'mwm
ard, o elecinonio formal documanis, subject o Termes ard Condiions for Elecironic Doosmants ot

Atenion is dravwn o he imtaton of llabilty, Pdemaication and jursdicon Ssues dofired Seerein. Ay holder of this ﬂor.m it & advised Fat information
containgd horeom rafiects ihe Company's irdings: ab ihe e of s ifersention only and withie the lim ks of Cleni's insinectons, i ary. The Company’s sole

s ponsibiitg i b s Chont and this documen! does Nol exonerale parkes 10 3 ansacion from aeerising al ther ghts and obligalions under thae transaction
docamants. This documont cannol b reprodasd axcep in ful, withoeut prios writhen approval of the Company. Ay unsihonzed aleration, forgery o lalsilcation of
T DO OF appeananc of s dooumel is unlaaful and offanders may ba prosedlid bo ihi fulest axtent of th "

Urless ofservise siaed fue msulls shown in this test report refer only o the samphss) iesied and such samplels) ane rotaired Sor 30 days only. This doou ment
cariot i repnod Lied dsoapd in Al withoul prior appeoval of T Company.

SGS United Kingdom Lid Units 41 & 43, The: Listerhills Park of Science and Commerce, Campus Road, Bradiord BOT 1HR
Ted =44 (01274 303080 Fax ﬂdél}gﬂ?-t okl

Regisbered in Englard Mao. 1183085 Rossmore Business Park, Ellesmere Porl, Cheshire CHES 3EM www.sgs.com

Member of 555 Group (A Group)



Page T of 8 BAMN 312235/1

GS

Method : Sample preparation in 3% acefic acid (w/v) in aqueous solution at 70°C for 2 hiours with
refarence to EN 13130-1:2004; followed by analysis using Inductively coupled plasma (ICP).
(1% 2™ and 3 migration).

Migration Result . _—
Test Item Unit 1 Ham"g F“Eﬁ:'”“
l‘Ill "er'l anu
- | Surface area o volume ratio dmikg 4 4 4 - --
1 | Specific Migration of Aluminum mgikg MD ND MD 0.1 1
2 Specific Migration of Antimomy mo'kn NDi ND WD 0.01 0.04
3 | Specific Migration of Arsenic® mg'kg MDD ND ND 0.0 0.01
4 | Specific Migration of Barium mgikg MD ND MD 0.2% 1
5 | Specific Migration of Cadmium® mg'kg MDD ND MD 0.002 0.002
6 | Specific Migration of Chromium® mg'kg MD ND ND 0. 0.01
7| Specific Migration of Cobalt mgikg ML ND ND 0.01 0.05
B | Specific Migration of Copper mg'kg MDD ND MD 0.25 5
8 | Specific Migration of Europium mg'kg MD ND ND 0.025 0.05
10 | Specific Migration of Gadolinium mg'kg MDD ND MD 0.025 0.05
11 | Spacific Migration of Iron mg'kg ND ND WD 5 48
12 | Specific Migration of Lanthamwm mgikg MD ND MD 0.025 0.05
13 | Specific Migration of Lead* mgikg MO ND MDD 0.01 0.01
14 | Spacific Migration of Lithium mg'kg ND ND WD 0.1 0.6
15 | Specific Migration of Manganese | mglkg MD ND MD 0.1 0.6
16 | Specific Migration of Mercury® mg'kg MDD ND MD 0.01 0.01
17 | Specific Migration of Mickel mgikg MO ND WD 0.1 0.02
18 | Specific Migration of Terbiwm mgikg MD ND MD 0.025 0.05
19 | Specific Migration of Zinc mg'kg MDD ND MD 0.5 5
Sum of Lanthanide substances
(Eurcpium, Gadolinium, mg'kg MD ND MD - 0.05
Lanthanum and Terbiwm)
Stability” Comply - --
Comment FASS | - | --

Spaciman Descriplion:
1. Transparent plastic (Tray)

Mote: 1. mg/kg = milligram per kilogram of foodshuff in contact with
2. dmikg = square decimeter per kilogram
3. "C=degree Celsius
4. MWD = Mot Detected (Lower than reparting limit)

Remark :

1. #= Compliance is based on the first migration result only as per described in Commission Regulation
{EU} Mo 1062011 of 14 January 2011 Annax 11

2. Compliance of other substances is based on the third migration result as per described in Commission
Regulation (EU) Mo 1072011 of 14 January 2011 Annex V for repeated use arficles.

3. * = Compliance is based on the stability of the matarial from the first fo the third migration test results
with measuremeant uncertginty as per described in Commission Regulation (EU) Mo 1072011 of 14
January 2011 Annex V' for repeated use arficles.

d) Plastic — Specific Migration of Acnyonitrila

This document & Esued by the Comparny subjedt o s Geranal Conditions of Sorvice, avallabie on mgeest -:vra{r.r:ismn rmﬂw
and, for elcironic formal documants, subject o Terms and Condions for Elecioni Doosmants at

AbEndon is draen o i imistion of labikty, ndemailcation and jursdoson Ssues dafined funein. Any holder of this dtn‘.u" @t is advisied that nfommaton

ConRaingd hereon rafets the Company’s indings ab the tme of iS indersantion onk and sdthio the lim s of Chents instna ons, iFany. The Company's sche

viss ponesibdliny & B0 it Chent and this Socument Soes nol eLonerale parks 10 & ransacton from exerising all their nghts and oblgations under e irans action
documents. This dooument camnot be meprodued aecept im full, withost pric writhen approval of ihe Company. Any ursiriionzed aleraiion, foegery o lalsiication of
o cooamiend oF appearanoe of s dooumedn is unlaaful and offenders may bo prosecuied o the fulest exdoend of the law "

Linlisss oiiadsg Slaksd Tl msuls showm in il st report roder only 10 the Sompleds ) ol and such samplils) ane retaind for 30 diys only. This Soou mint
canmect i repnod uted axoapl in Rl wilhoul priof appeoval of T Company.

SGS United Kingdom Lid Units 41 & 43, The Listerhils Park of Science and Commerce, Campus Road, Bradford BOT 1HR
Tel 44 (01274 030680 Fax +44 él}g 274 303098
Registered in England Ma. 1183885 Rossmore Business Park, Ellesmere Porl, Cheshire CHBS 3EN  www.sgs.com

|
Kember of 555 Group (S Group)



SGS

Page & of 8

BAN 3122351

Mathod Sample preparation in 3% acetic acid (wiv) in aqueous solution at 70°C for 2 hours; followed by
analysis using SPME-GCIMS (19, 2 and 3™ migration).
Migration Result " o
Test Item Unit 1 Rm"g F“[?::'”“
i 4 e

- | Surface area to volume ratio dmikg 4 4 4 - --

1. | Specific Migration of Acrylonitrile | mglkg MWD ND ND 0.0 0.0
Stability* Comply - -
Comment PASS - -

Specimen Descripfion:
1. Transparent plastic (Tray)

Mote: 1. mg'kg = milligram per kilogram of foodstuff in contact with
2. dmikg = square decimeter per kilogram
3. "C = degres Celsius
4. HND = Mot Detected (Lower than reporting limit)

Remark :

1. Compliance is based on the first migration result only as per described in Commission Regulation (EU)
MW 10/2011 of 14 January 2011 Annex V.

2. "= Compliance is based on the stability of the materal from the first fo the third migration test results
with measurament uncertainty as per described in Commission Regulation (EU) Mo 1062011 of 14
January 2011 Annex V' for repeated wse articles.

&) Plastic — Residual 1,3-butadiens

Mathod With reference fo EN 13130-4:2004, analysis was performed by Headspace Gas
Chromatography — Mass Spectrometry (Headspace GC-MS)
- Result Reporling | Permissible
Test ltem Umnit 1 Limit Lirmit
1.3-butadiene content mg'kg KO 0.1 1
Comment PASS - -

Speciman Descriplion:
1. Transparent plastic (Tray)

Mote: 1. mg'kg = milligram per kilogram of foodstuff in contact with
2. MDD = Mot Detected (Lowsar tham reparting Bmit)

This SOCUmient b Esued by e Company subject o is Gl Condtiong of Servics, Svmilabie on mguest of B0l of W, 505 COMVIGITS ard eondiiong ham
aaad , o adiscironic formal documants, Subject o T and Condiions for Elet nonic Doosments of

Aftermion s drawn o e imtabion of labilly, rdemedlcation and jurisdoSon ssues defired terein. Ary holder of this document s advised that informaton
confadresd hereom nefects ihe Company’'s findings at ihe time of iis infersention only and withiecihe limies of Cleni's insinact ons, ifany. The Company’s sole

ns poreibling & b fis Chent and this documend does nol exoreraie parmies io & mnsacion fnom exoerising al their dghts ard obligaiions under Te inars action
dooumants. This Gocument cannot B reproduced aaoepd in full, wilhout prior weitten approval of the Company. Any urauthonzed akention, loegery o laisilcation of
Tt LTI OF g ran i Of This Doourme iS wnlasaful and offenders may B prosoulied b 1his fulest aatent of ths low.”

Unless oirensise siaked te resuls shown in this st repon refer only o the sampleds) esied and such samples) ane retaired for 30 days only. This doou meni
carmot be reproduced escepi in fdl, withoul prior approval of e Comparny.

SGS United Kingdom Lid Linits 41 & 43, The Listerhils Park of Science and Commerce, Campus. Road, Bradiord BDT 1HR
Tel #44 (01274 303080 Fax HH&I} 1274 BIA0as

Registered in England Ma. 118358 Business Park, Ellesmere Porl, Cheshire CHES SEN www sgs.com

!
Member of 5E5 Group (S Group)



SGQ Page 9of 9 BAN 312235/ 1

Remark:

When statement of conformity is made, unless inherent in the reguested specification or instructed by the
applicant, the decision rule would be based on the non-binary statement with guard band (is equal to the
axpanded measurament uncertzinty with a 95% cowverage probability, w = Ugs) in ILAC-GE:09/2019 Clause
423

“Pass - the measured value is within (or below ! abowve) the acceptance limit, where the acceptance limit is
bedow [ above to the guard band.” or "Pass - The measured values were abserved in tolerance at the points
tested. The specific false accept risk is up o 2.5%.7.

“Fail - the measwred value is out of (or below / above) the tolerance limit added / subtracted to the guard band.”
or "Fail - One or more measured values were observed out of tolerance at the points tested™. The specific false
reject risk is up to 2.5%.

“Inconclusive — It is not possible to state the conformity. Either one or more measured values were observed in
tha portion of the expanded measurement uncartainty intervals at the points tested where the specific risk is up
to 50%.”

Sample Photo:

5G5 authenticate the photo on original report only

*** End of Report ***

This document b lsued by the Comparry subject io s Gerenl Condibons of Service, availabie on of v ot WS, o contai g cond iong i
ard, for elecinonic formal dooumaornis, :uqumemmmthMnmw
AHE T A i thi Emtaton of ek rdwﬂmuu-.muummmanduﬂmrﬂuumum“unmmnthm
Cogingd horeor refeots Thi: Comeany's Pgs &l the Gima o S indersantion only and withis the limes of Clent's insnod il ary. The C & SOl
upwun:.hnmmﬂmmummm-mmnp.nuhnnnumnmnu-murgnlmngmwwwnumnmm

This & il DO B antdiandd Enodt i full, withoul prod weitlen | of thi C . ATy UPsaiiThon e allanalion, foegeny o lalsilcation of
Hmmuwmdﬂmmlnmhﬂulnndnﬂm“blMnhmlﬂmd‘hlm

Urless oParsmse Slaksd ek mesuls shown in his WSt report reter only 10 the somphs(s) esied and such samplels) ane retained for 30 days only. This documaont
canrck b reproduced excepd in full, withoul prior appeoal of e Comparry.

5G5S United Kingdom Lid Units 41 & 43, The Listerhills Park of Science and Commerce, Campus Road, Bradiord BOT 1HR.
Tel +44 (0}1274 303080 Fumgﬂiﬂ?-lm
Regi in England Ka. 11 Business Park, Ellesmere Porl, Cheshire CHE5 S3EN www.sgs.com

I Meamber of S5 Group (S& Group)



